
Day Date Club Venue

Saturday 26 April 2025 Downsman A 

Saturday 03 May 2025 Felbridge A

Sunday 04 May 2025 Burgess Hill A

Sunday 11 May 2025 Storrington A

Wednesday 14 May 2025 Ewhurst H 

Saturday 17 May 2025 Lindfield A

Sunday 18 May 2025 Southgate Park H 

Wednesday 21 May 2025 Beechhurst Park A 

Thursday 22 May 2025 Southwick A

Saturday 24 May 2025 OPEN DAY H 

Sunday 25 May 2025 Henfield H 

Wednesday 28 May 2025 Midhurst A 

Thursday 29 May 2025 Steyning A 

Saturday 31 May 2025 Horsham Park H 

Saturday 07 June 2025 Stedham A 

Thursday 19 June 2025 Graffham H 

Saturday 21 June 2025 Handcross H 

Wednesday 25 June 2025 Henfield A 

Monday 30 June 2025 Southwater A 

Thursday 03 July 2025 Pulborough A

Saturday 05 July 2025 Crawley H 

Saturday 12 July 2025 Handcross A 

Sunday 13 July 2025 Marine Gdns Worthing H 

Wednesday 16 July 2025 Sutton A 

Sunday 20 July 2025 Horsham H 

Monday 21 July 2025 Steyning H 

Thursday 24 July 2025 Graffham A 

Saturday 26 July 2025 Stedham H 

Wednesday 30 July 2025 Sutton H 

Saturday 02 August 2025 Horsham  A 

Sunday 03 August 2025 Downsman H 

Monday 11 August 2025 Southwater H 

Thursday 14 August 2025 Worthing H 

Tuesday 19 August 2025 Horsham Park A 

Wednesday 20 August 2025 Felbridge H 

Tuesday 26 August 2025 Southwick H 

Wednesday 27 August 2025 Maltravers H 

Saturday 30 August 2025 Midhurst H 

Sunday 31 August 2025 Storrington H 

Wednesday 03 September 2025 Marine Gdns Worthing A 

Saturday 06 September 2025 Beechhurst Park H 

Sunday 07 September 2025 Lindfield H 

Wednesday 10 September 2025 Maltravers A 

Saturday 13 September 2025 Crawley A 

Sunday 14 September 2025 Burgess Hill H 

Tuesday 16 September 2025 Worthing A 

Fixtures List for 2025


